

**TITLE: "Field Artillery Bulletin Magazine" / Program: 1869-SP /
Term: Date of Award to August 31, 2007 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Alcom Prtg. Group		Jordan Printing		Lithexcel		McDonald & Eudy		Monarch Litho		
			State 370	Code 03367	State 020	Code 46644	State 300	Code 52436	State 190	Code 56520	State 040	Code 60078	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:												
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Page-size unit.....	305	x	5.26	1604.30	8.00	2440.00	NC		4.00	1220.00	6.50	1982.50
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2	x	78.95	157.90	65.00	130.00	80.00	160.00	75.00	150.00	60.00	120.00
II.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (except electronic pre-press, film, proofs, and shipping):												
(a)	Per printed text page-size unit												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	240	x	20.53	4927.20	8.00	1920.00	12.00	2880.00	8.50	2040.00	8.50	2040.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	1,776	x	7.95	14119.20	7.25	12876.00	21.00	37296.00	7.50	13320.00	8.50	15096.00
	Four Color Process												
3.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	8	x	236.84	1894.72	300.00	2400.00	90.00	720.00	125.00	1000.00	130.00	1040.00
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	59.2	x	12.63	747.70	45.00	2664.00	48.00	2841.60	13.50	799.20	13.00	769.60
(b)	Per printed cover page-size unit												
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black												
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	12	x	263.16	3157.92	12.00	144.00	15.00	180.00	200.00	2400.00	180.00	2160.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	88.8	x	11.58	1028.30	10.50	932.40	60.00	5328.00	15.00	1332.00	14.00	1243.20
	Four Color Process												
3.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	12	x	500.00	6000.00	350.00	4200.00	120.00	1440.00	450.00	5400.00	390.00	4680.00
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	88.8	x	21.58	1916.30	70.00	6216.00	110.00	9768.00	40.00	3552.00	36.50	3241.20
III.	FILMS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....	48	x	2.11	101.28	8.00	384.00	3.00	144.00	2.00	96.00	5.00	240.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration	8	x	5.53	44.24	3.00	24.00	5.00	40.00	8.00	64.00	5.00	40.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	8	x	5.53	44.24	7.00	56.00	6.00	48.00	9.00	72.00	7.00	56.00
(d)	Color Corrected 4-Color Process illustrations												
1.	First 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch) image.....per set	2	x	52.63	105.26	6.00	12.00	30.00	60.00	75.00	150.00	35.00	70.00
2.	Each additional 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch).....per set	1	x	52.63	52.63	5.00	5.00	20.00	20.00	5.00	5.00	6.00	6.00
9	Strip-ins (including film).....per strip-in	1	x	2.89	2.89	9.00	9.00	10.00	10.00	8.00	8.00	5.00	5.00
(f)	Dylux or digital equivalent.....each page-size unit	480	x	2.11	1012.80	2.00	960.00	3.00	1440.00	1.50	720.00	2.50	1200.00
(g)	One-piece Laminated Proofs (Cromalin or similar)												
per color per trim/page-size unit	32	x	15.79	505.28	20.00	640.00	8.00	256.00	7.50	240.00	15.00	480.00
(h)	Digital color proofs or similar.....per trim/page-size unit	2	x	15.79	31.58	20.00	40.00	20.00	40.00	25.00	50.00	20.00	40.00
(i)	Timework.....per hour	1	x	78.95	78.95	35.00	35.00	80.00	80.00	75.00	75.00	60.00	60.00
IV.	PACKING & SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:												
1.	Bulk Shipments (other than by mail)												
(a)	Wrapping & Tying shipping bundles.....each bundle	24	x	1.05	25.20	3.00	72.00	0.50	12.00	3.00	72.00	2.50	60.00
(b)	Packing & Sealing shipping containers (up to approx. 20.4 kg. (45 lbs.) capacity).....each container	12	x	1.32	15.84	4.00	48.00	1.50	18.00	4.50	54.00	2.50	30.00
(c)	Palletizing.....each pallet	2	x	21.05	42.10	15.00	30.00	25.00	50.00	15.00	30.00	20.00	40.00
2.	Mailing (includes affixing labels and delivery to a Post Office)												
(a)	Affixing address labels on single copies or including addressing from electronic files (self mailer).....per copy	14,458	x	0.05	722.90	0.05	722.90	0.06	867.48	0.05	722.90	0.05	722.90
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelopes (up-to 200 leaves).....each envelope	5	x	3.16	15.80	3.00	15.00	1.00	5.00	2.50	12.50	2.50	12.50
(c)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves, up to 5.4 kg. (12 lbs.) in cushioned shipping bags, or wrapped in shipping bundles (maximum gross weight 6.3 kg (14 lbs.)).....each bag or bundle	2,448	x	1.05	2570.40	2.25	5508.00	2.00	4896.00	0.85	2080.80	0.75	1836.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$40,924.93		\$42,483.30		\$68,600.08		\$35,665.40		\$37,270.90
DISCOUNT if any			5.000%		2,046.25	2.000%	849.67	2.000%	1,372.00	1.000%	356.65	2.000%	745.42
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$38,878.69		\$41,633.63		\$67,228.08		\$35,308.75		\$36,525.48

AWARDED

**TITLE: "Field Artillery Bulletin Magazine" / Program: 1869-SP /
Term: Date of Award to August 31, 2007 (w/Options)**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Quintessential Color		
			State 190	Code 72936	
			UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS				
(a)	Per Color/Trim/Page-size unit.....	305	x	8.00	2440.00
(b)	System Timework.....per hour	2	x	120.00	240.00
II.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (except electronic pre- press, film, proofs, and shipping):				
(a)	Per printed text page-size unit				
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black				
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	240	x	20.00	4800.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	1,776	x	9.00	15984.00
	Four Color Process				
3.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	8	x	250.00	2000.00
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	59.2	x	40.00	2368.00
(b)	Per printed cover page-size unit				
	Black Ink or a Color Other Than Black				
1.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	12	x	125.00	1500.00
2.	Per 1000 Copies.....	88.8	x	50.00	4440.00
	Four Color Process				
3.	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	12	x	250.00	3000.00
4.	Per 1000 Copies.....	88.8	x	60.00	5328.00
III.	FILMS:				
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy.....	48	x	5.00	240.00
(b)	Line.....per illustration	8	x	10.00	80.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration	8	x	12.00	96.00
(d)	Color Corrected 4-Color Process illustrations				
1.	First 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch) image.....per set	2	x	50.00	100.00
2.	Each additional 161 sq. cm (25 sq. inch).....per set	1	x	40.00	40.00
(e)	Strip-ins (including film).....per strip-in	1	x	10.00	10.00
(f)	Dylux or digital equivalent.....each page-size unit	480	x	1.50	720.00
(g)	One-piece Laminated Proofs (Cromalin or similar)per color per trim/page-size unit	32	x	45.00	1440.00
(h)	Digital color proofs or similar.....per trim/page-size unit	2	x	25.00	50.00
(i)	Timework.....per hour	1	x	70.00	70.00
IV.	PACKING & SEALING FOR DISTRIBUTION:				
1.	Bulk Shipments (other than by mail)				
(a)	Wrapping & Tying shipping bundles.....each bundle	24	x	5.00	120.00
(b)	Packing & Sealing shipping containers (up to approx. 20.4 kg. (45 lbs.) capacity).....each container	12	x	10.00	120.00
(c)	Palletizing.....each pallet	2	x	25.00	50.00
2.	Mailing (includes affixing labels and delivery to a Post Office)				
(a)	Affixing address labels on single copies or including addressing from electronic files (self mailer).....per copy	14,458	x	0.05	722.90
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelopes (up-to 200 leaves)each envelope	5	x	75.00	375.00
(c)	Multiple copies over 200 leaves, up-to 5.4 kg. (12 lbs.) in cushioned shipping bags, or wrapped in shipping bundles (maximum gross weight 6.3 kg (14 lbs.).....each bag or bundle	2,448	x	1.50	3672.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$50,005.90
DISCOUNT if any			5.000%		2,500.30
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$47,505.61